
 
       
              ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

                          (A Government of ODISHA Under Taking) 

                 Regd. Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar-751022, Odisha 

              OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: ELECT. 

   EHT (O&M) CIRCLE: CHAINPAL, AT/PO: CHAINPAL COLONY, 

    DIST: ANGUL (ODISHA), Pin-759104, Email-ehtm.cle.chp@optcl.co.in 
       CIN:U40102OR2004SGC007553/ GTIN:21AAACO7873L1Z6 

 
NO.EHT (O&M)/CPL/2018-19/ 580                                             /Dt.25-05-2018 

  

 

CORRIGENDUM-01 

 
Tender Specification No: CHP-02/2018-19 

 
The Eligibility Criteria under Notice Inviting Tender of Tender Notice No.CHP-

02/2018-19 will be revised as follows:-  

1. Experience of having successfully executed works pertaining to cleaning & sanitation / 

housekeeping under Govt. organizations / PSUs / Govt. Autonomous bodies during last 3 years. 

(Bidder should have experience of executing housekeeping and sanitation work of a single 

contract of at least 10laks). 

2.  Annual turnover should be more than Rupees Fifty lakhs for last three years. Balance Sheet 

and Profit & Loss Account for last three Financial Years duly audited by a Chartered 

Accountant shall be submitted towards claim of the turnover. 

3.  Solvency certificate not less than Rupees Fifty lakhs obtained from the revenue Department, 

Govt. of Odisha or From Bank. 

4. GST Registration Certificate. 

5. ESI Registration Certificate. 

6. EPF Registration Certificate. 

7. Labour Contractor License certificate. 

8. Permanent Account Number (PAN) issued by Income Tax Department. 

 

Also the sale of tender paper, submit & opening is extended as follows. 

 
Request for online tender documents:    From dt- 11.05.2018 (10.00 Hrs)  

To dt- 05.06.2018 (12.30 Hrs) 

 Issue of online tender documents (bid sheets):   From dt- 11.05.2018 (10.01 Hrs)  

To dt- 05.06.2018 (12.31 Hrs) 

 Last date of submission of online tender:   Upto dt- 05.06.2018 (17.00 Hrs) 

 Date of opening of Tender :  On dt. 06.06.2018 (11.30 Hrs) 

 
  

                 Yours Faithfully, 

 

                   S/d 

                         General Manager (Elect.) 

          EHT (O&M) Circle, Chainpal 

 

 

mailto:Email-ehtm.cle.chp@optcl.co.in

